September 26, 2025

Hello District Presidents and Membership
Chairs:

We had another great week!
@District 5 is in their off-road vehicle on their way to Mount Rushmore with 38.93%! (Ring Your Bell
post attached)
@District 12 is in second place almost to Washington with 23.51%
@District 2 is right on their bumper with 23.44 %
@Standings are attached: many Districts getting close to 25%.... Keep up the momentum!

Overall Department is at 22.08% an increase of 2% from last week. Still working on that 25% mark!

7 more units (in addition to the 19 previously announced) went over the 25% mark (Ring Your Bell post
attached):

®Unit 14

@®Unit 27

@®Unit 32

@®Unit 59

@®Unit 61

@®Unit 87

@®Unit 131
Many individual Units are making great progress! Please pass on my kudos to those Units!

POST CARD ORDERS ARE DUE SEPTEMBER 30. PLEASE ENCOURAGE UNITS TO ORDER THEM ASAP!!! (Order
sheet attached).

Thank you for your enthusiasm to build our patriotic future and celebrate our Nation’s 250 birthday.
Marge

Marge Christianson

VP/Membership Chair

Dept of Arizona
(763) 234-9852 call or text



MEMBERSHIP SEPTEMBER 26, 2025
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0100 Phoenix 0 29. 52%

Total 166 0 49 49 29.52%

Total 166 0 49 49 29.52%

01 0019 Yuma 182 1 38 39 21.43%
0046 Bouse 63 0 3 3 4.76%

0056 Yuma 72 0 8 8 11.11%

Total 317 1 49 50 15.77%

Total 317 1 49 50 15.77%

02 0007 Tucson 46 1 8 9 19.57%
0036 Tucson 243 2 53 55 22.63%

0059 Tucson 127 0 38 38 29.92%

0066 Green Valley 883 0 211 211 23.90%

0068 Tucson 56 1 11 12 21.43%

0073 Tucson 25 1 5 6 24.00%

0109 Vail 440 1 85 86 19.55%

0125 Tucson 15 0 0 0 0.00%

0131 Green Valley 601 0 162 162 26.96%

0132 Oro Valley 77 0 10 10 12.99%

Total 2513 6 583 589 23.44%

Total 2513 6 583 589 23.44%

03 0011 Douglas 116 0 31 31 26.72%
0016 Bisbee 48 0 4 4 8.33%

0024 Tombstone 450 1 100 101 22.44%

0045 Benson 45 0 11 11 24.44%

0052 Sierra Vista 183 0 33 33 18.03%

0141 Pearce 20 0 2 2 10.00%

Total 862 1 181 182 21.11%

Total 862 1 181 182 21.11%

04 0008 Casa Grande 27 1 7 8 29.63%
0009 Florence 191 0 5 2.62%

0051 Coolidge 72 0 1 1 1.39%

0054 Coolidge 81 0 12 12 14.81%

0129 Queen Creek 31 0 1 1 3.23%

0133 Maricopa 23 0 1 1 4.35%

Total 425 1 27 28 6.59%

Total 425 1 27 28 6.59%
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0004
0028
0032
0095
Total

0030
0037
0069
0086
Total

0003
0013
0014
0022
0042
0057
0081

0087
0088
0103
0123
0136
Total

0006
0025
0040
0078
0079
0090

0093
0108
0135
0140
Total

Globe
Clifton
Safford
Solomon

Springerville
Holbrook
Payson
Overgaard

Flagstaff
Williams
Kingman
Golden Valley
Grand Canyon
Ash Fork
Lake Havasu
City

Bullhead City
Dolan Springs
Meadview
Seligman
Yucca

Prescott
Cottonwood
Chino Valley
Humboldt
Yarnell

Black Canyon
City

Camp Verde
Prescott Valley
Cornville
Prescott Valley

42
89
139
82
352
352
94
36
112
468
710
710
68
74
131
146
42
68
759

124
39

53

35
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1554
1554
304
336
97
148
172
65

117
31

42

17
1329
1329
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134
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12
33
17
15
18
127
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289
289
110
77
16
17
28
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15
57
58
130
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124
141
141

14
12
35
17
19
20
130
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115
81
16
17
28
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284
284

0.00%
16.85%
41.01%
70.73%

36.93%
36.93%

7.45%

5.56%

7.14%
26.50%

19.86%
19.86%
20.59%
16.22%
26.72%
11.64%
45.24%
29.41%
17.13%

28.23%
28.21%
7.55%
20.00%
0.00%
19.56%
19.56%
37.83%
24.11%
16.49%
11.49%
16.28%
3.08%

11.11%
9.68%
21.43%
0.00%
21.37%
21.37%
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0001
0005
0012
0029
0053
0061
0062
0105
0115
0145
Total

0002
0026
0027
0034
0035
0039
0041
0044
0058
0064
0065
0084
0091
0107
0114
0117
0124
0138
Total

Phoenix
Phoenix
Wickenburg
Glendale
Buckeye
Avondale
Peoria
Phoenix
Glendale
Peoria

Tempe

Mesa

Apache Junction
Cave Creek
Chandler
Gilbert
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Fountain Hills
Phoenix
Phoenix
Sacaton
Chandler
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Guadalupe
Mesa

114
61
219
240
38
239
1122
299
37
25
2394
2394
101
251
2039
318
295
636
351
314
411
16
358
60
308
215

243
29
138
6092
6092
16714
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56
56
122

16

43
32
24
66
207
70
12

480
480
39
44
538
18
59
129
42
32
75

38
45
126
82

86
10

1376
1376
3568

16

43
34
24
67
215
76
16

501
501
39
44
547
18
64
134
43
32
75

48
50
141
83

86
12
11
1432
1432
3690

14.04%
11.48%
19.63%
14.17%
63.16%
28.03%
19.16%
25.42%
43.24%
12.00%
20.93%
20.93%
38.61%
17.53%
26.83%
5.66%
21.69%
21.07%
12.25%
10.19%
18.25%
0.00%
13.41%
83.33%
45.78%
38.60%
55.56%
35.39%
41.38%
7.97%
23.51%
23.51%
22.08%



Congratulations

to the 7 More Arizona Units
that made the 25% National Membership Goal
this week:

Unit 14, Kingman
Unit 27, Apache Junction
Unit 32 Safford
Unit 59, Tucson
Unit 61, Avondale
Unit 87, Bullhead
Unit 131, Madera Green Valley

That makes 26 Units meeting the first milestone on our
ROADTRIP!!!

On your way to Mount Rushmore!



District 5
First District to reach
Washington!!

On their way to
Mount Rushmore!!!
Already at 37% of goal!



AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY
DEPARTMENT OF ARIZONA
Membership Postcard ORDER FORM

e Renew/Rejoin Postcards will be available for distribution at Fall Conference. Each Unit will
receive 5 free, additional postcards are available for $2.50 per 25 cards.

e Order Postcards before September 30 to receive at Fall Conference and avoid postage costs.

e Orders received after September 30 will have cost of mailing added to the order. ORDER NOW!

JULY 4, 2026 Your membership represents influence--

] ;’&/ YOUR MEMBERSHIP IN THE
) AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY
Q__Qf\ e MATTERS:

Ry
s

L=
in legislation, community and support
250TH BIRTHDAY — services for veterans and their families
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA You can make a difference!
* ok ox Renew or rejoin today:
RENEW YOUR COMMITMENT TO YOUR VETERAN Call 317-569-4570

to talk with a real person
or
drop by your local
American Legion Post

REJOIN THE
AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY

W

Back

Front

Postcards are $2.50 per 25 and must be ordered in increments of 25

Unit Name & number

Name of person to receive postcards

Address

City Zip code Phone

Number of postcards

Amount enclosed $

Make check payable to American Legion Auxiliary Dept. of AZ and mail the order form and check to:
ALA Dept. of AZ

4701 N. 19th Ave., Ste. 100

Phoenix, AZ 85015
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