September 26, 2025

Hello District Presidents and Membership Chairs:

We had another great week!

- District 5 is in their off-road vehicle on their way to Mount Rushmore with 38.93%! (Ring Your Bell post attached)
- •District 12 is in second place almost to Washington with 23.51%
- •District 2 is right on their bumper with 23.44 %
- •Standings are attached: many Districts getting close to 25%.... Keep up the momentum!

Overall Department is at 22.08% an increase of 2% from last week. Still working on that 25% mark!

7 more units (in addition to the 19 previously announced) went over the 25% mark (Ring Your Bell post attached):

- Ounit 14
- Ounit 27
- Ounit 32
- Ounit 59
- Ounit 61
- Ounit 87
- ●Unit 131

Many individual Units are making great progress! Please pass on my kudos to those Units!

POST CARD ORDERS ARE DUE SEPTEMBER 30. PLEASE ENCOURAGE UNITS TO ORDER THEM ASAP!!! (Order sheet attached).

Thank you for your enthusiasm to build our patriotic future and celebrate our Nation's 250 birthday.

Marge

Marge Christianson VP/Membership Chair Dept of Arizona (763) 234-9852 call or text

MEMBERSHIP SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

		UNIT	CITY	OBJECTIVE	JUNIOR	SENIOR	TOTAL	PERCENT
		0100	Phoenix	166	0	49	49	29.52%
		Total		166	0	49	49	29.52%
	Total			166	0	49	49	29.52%
01		0019	Yuma	182	1	38	39	21.43%
		0046	Bouse	63	0	3	3	4.76%
		0056	Yuma	72	0	8	8	11.11%
		Total		317	1	49	50	15.77%
	Total			317	1	49	50	15.77%
02		0007	Tucson	46	1	8	9	19.57%
		0036	Tucson	243	2	53	55	22.63%
		0059	Tucson	127	0	38	38	29.92%
		0066	Green Valley	883	0	211	211	23.90%
		0068	Tucson	56	1	11	12	21.43%
		0073	Tucson	25	1	5	6	24.00%
		0109	Vail	440	1	85	86	19.55%
		0125	Tucson	15	0	0	0	0.00%
		0131	Green Valley	601	0	162	162	26.96%
		0132	Oro Valley	77	0	10	10	12.99%
		Total		2513	6	583	589	23.44%
	Total			2513	6	583	589	23.44%
03		0011	Douglas	116	0	31	31	26.72%
		0016	Bisbee	48	0	4	4	8.33%
		0024	Tombstone	450	1	100	101	22.44%
		0045	Benson	45	0	11	11	24.44%
		0052	Sierra Vista	183	0	33	33	18.03%
		0141	Pearce	20	0	2	2	10.00%
		Total		862	1	181	182	21.11%
	Total			862	1	181	182	21.11%
04		8000	Casa Grande	27	1	7	8	29.63%
		0009	Florence	191	0	5	5	2.62%
		0051	Coolidge	72	0	1	1	1.39%
		0054	Coolidge	81	0	12	12	14.81%
		0129	Queen Creek	31	0	1	1	3.23%
		0133	Maricopa	23	0	1	1	4.35%
		Total		425	1	27	28	6.59%
	Total			425	1	27	28	6.59%

		0123	Seligman	35	0	7	7	20.00%
			Dolan Springs					
		0087	Bullhead City	124	1	34	35	28.23%
			City					
		0081		759	3	127	130	17.13%
		0042	Grand Canyon				19	45.24%
		0042	·	42	4	15	19	
			·					
			·					
			·					
			Golden Valley					
			Golden Valley			17	17	
		0022	Golden Valley	146	0	17	17	11.64%
			·					
			·					
			·					
			·					
			·					
			·					
		0042	Grand Canyon	42	4	15	19	45.24%
		0057	Ash Fork	68	2	18	20	29.41%
		0081		759	3	127	130	17.13%
		0081	Lake Havasu	759	3	127	130	17.13%
		0081		/59	3	127	130	17.13%
		0001		755		127	130	17.1370
		0087		124	1	34	35	28.23%
			Bullhead City					
		0088	Dolan Springs	39	0	11	11	28.21%
		0103	Meadview	53	0	4	4	7.55%
		0123	Seligman	35	0	7	7	20.00%
		0136		15	0	0	0	0.00%
			Yucca		-	-		
		Total		1554	15	289	304	19.56%
	Total	Total						
	Total			1554	15	289	304	19.56%
08		0006	Prescott	304	5	110	115	37.83%
		0025	Cottonwood	336	4	77	81	24.11%
		0040	Chino Valley	97	0	16	16	16.49%
		0078	Humboldt	148	0	17	17	11.49%
		0079	Yarnell	172	0	28	28	16.28%
		0090	Black Canyon	65	0	2	2	3.08%
			City					
		0093	Camp Verde	117	0	13	13	11.11%
		0108	Prescott Valley	31	0	3	3	9.68%
		0135	Cornville	42	0	9	9	21.43%
		0140	Prescott Valley	17	0	0	0	0.00%
		Total	,	1329	9	275	284	21.37%
		ivlai		1329				21.37%
	Total		·	1329	9	275	284	21.37%

Total	Total			16714	122	3568	3690	22.08%
	Total			6092	56	1376	1432	23.51%
		Total		6092	56	1376	1432	23.51%
		0138	Mesa	138	2	9	11	7.97%
		0124	Guadalupe	29	2	10	12	41.38%
		0117	Phoenix	243	0	86	86	35.39%
		0114	Scottsdale	9	1	4	5	55.56%
		0107	Phoenix	215	1	82	83	38.60%
		0091	Chandler	308	15	126	141	45.78%
		0084	Sacaton	60	5	45	50	83.33%
		0065	Phoenix	358	10	38	48	13.41%
		0064	Phoenix	16	0	0	0	0.00%
		0058	Fountain Hills	411	0	75	75	18.25%
		0044	Scottsdale	314	0	32	32	10.19%
		0041	Phoenix	351	1	42	43	12.25%
		0039	Gilbert	636	5	129	134	21.07%
		0035	Chandler	295	5	59	64	21.69%
		0034	Cave Creek	318	0	18	18	5.66%
		0027	Apache Junction	2039	9	538	547	26.83%
		0026	Mesa	251	0	44	44	17.53%
12		0002	Tempe	101	0	39	39	38.61%
	Total			2394	21	480	501	20.93%
		Total		2394	21	480	501	20.93%
		0145	Peoria	25	0	3	3	12.00%
		0115	Glendale	37	4	12	16	43.24%
		0105	Phoenix	299	6	70	76	25.42%
		0062	Peoria	1122	8	207	215	19.16%
		0061	Avondale	239	1	66	67	28.03%
		0053	Buckeye	38	0	24	24	63.16%
		0029	Glendale	240	2	32	34	14.17%
		0012	Wickenburg	219	0	43	43	19.63%
		0005	Phoenix	61	0	7	7	11.48%
11		0001	Phoenix	114	0	16	16	14.04%

Congratulations

to the 7 More Arizona Units
that made the 25% National Membership Goal
this week:

Unit 14, Kingman
Unit 27, Apache Junction
Unit 32 Safford
Unit 59, Tucson
Unit 61, Avondale
Unit 87, Bullhead
Unit 131, Madera Green Valley

That makes 26 Units meeting the first milestone on our ROADTRIP!!!

On your way to Mount Rushmore!



AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF ARIZONA Membership Postcard ORDER FORM

- Renew/Rejoin Postcards will be available for distribution at Fall Conference. Each Unit will receive 5 free, additional postcards are available for \$2.50 per 25 cards.
- Order Postcards before September 30 to receive at Fall Conference and avoid postage costs.
- Orders received after September 30 will have cost of mailing added to the order. ORDER NOW!

